

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project  
For Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021  
District 1, Project No. D1-0006, D1-0011  
District 2, Project No. D1-0007**

Advertised: August 4, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.59)

Addenda: 1 (8/19/20), 2 (8/25/20)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2020

	Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 Slurry Seal Project	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 Curb Ramp Accessibility Project	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 Curb Ramps at Intersections with Traffic Signals	Project Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	2,522,220.00	126,850.00	184,675.00	<b>\$2,833,745.00</b>
1	American Asphalt South, Inc.	1,818,693.00	168,684.00	200,897.75	<b>\$2,188,274.75</b>
2	Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc.	2,232,258.49	165,220.00	227,050.00	<b>\$2,624,528.49</b>
3	Pavement Coatings Co.	2,328,701.00	162,485.00	222,875.00	<b>\$2,714,061.00</b>
4	All American Asphalt	2,561,892.72	125,136.94	130,512.25	<b>\$2,817,541.91</b>
5	VSS International, Inc.	2,802,120.00	149,490.80	176,298.00	<b>\$3,127,908.80</b>
6	Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.	2,958,018.00	151,651.00	195,636.00	<b>\$3,305,305.00</b>
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<b>\$2,450,280.54</b>	<b>\$153,777.96</b>	<b>\$192,211.50</b>	<b>\$2,796,269.99</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project  
For Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021  
District 1, Project No. D1-0006, D1-0011  
District 2, Project No. D1-0007**

Advertised: August 4, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.59)

Addenda: 1 (8/19/20), 2 (8/25/20)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2020

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Slurry Seal Project						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 American Asphalt South, Inc. Fontana, CA 92337	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	370,000.00	370,000.00	209,775.00	209,775.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	47,850.00	47,850.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1		TON	5,391	250.00	1,347,750.00	179.00	964,989.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2		TON	209	250.00	52,250.00	204.00	42,636.00
6	378000	MICROSURFACING 2		TON	1,637	250.00	409,250.00	150.00	245,550.00
7	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	15,680	4.00	62,720.00	4.10	64,288.00
8	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)		LF	96,000	0.35	33,600.00	0.38	36,480.00
9	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)		EA	1,500	3.50	5,250.00	3.75	5,625.00
10	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK		FA	1	180,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00
11	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11.A	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST		EA	28	300.00	8,400.00	375.00	10,500.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 11.A</b>							<b>2,522,220.00</b>		<b>1,818,693.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project  
For Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021  
District 1, Project No. D1-0006, D1-0011  
District 2, Project No. D1-0007**

Advertised: August 4, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.59)

Addenda: 1 (8/19/20), 2 (8/25/20)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2020

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 American Asphalt South, Inc. Fontana, CA 92337	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
12	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	20	200.00	4,000.00	75.25	1,505.00
13	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 2	TON	7	550.00	3,850.00	430.00	3,010.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 3	EA	17	5,000.00	85,000.00	7,525.00	127,925.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE C)		EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	7,525.00	15,050.00
16	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)		LF	40	50.00	2,000.00	80.50	3,220.00
17	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	Like 4	SQFT	440	50.00	22,000.00	40.85	17,974.00
<b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 12 - 17</b>							<b>126,850.00</b>		<b>168,684.00</b>

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Curb Ramps at Intersections with Traffic Signals**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
18	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	126	200.00	25,200.00	75.25	9,481.50
19	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 2	TON	42	550.00	23,100.00	430.00	18,060.00
20	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")		LF	25	15.00	375.00	118.25	2,956.25
21	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 3	EA	13	5,000.00	65,000.00	7,525.00	97,825.00
22	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	7,525.00	15,050.00
23	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CAL RSP A88A-CASE B) MODIFIED		EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,525.00	7,525.00
24	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CAL RSP A88A CASE G) MODIFIED		EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,525.00	7,525.00
25	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	Like 4	SQFT	1,000	50.00	50,000.00	40.85	40,850.00
26	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,625.00	1,625.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 18 - 26</b>							<b>184,675.00</b>		<b>200,897.75</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 26</b>							<b>2,833,745.00</b>		<b>2,188,274.75</b>
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project  
For Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021  
District 1, Project No. D1-0006, D1-0011  
District 2, Project No. D1-0007**

**Advertised: August 4, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.59)**

**Addenda: 1 (8/19/20), 2 (8/25/20)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2020**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Slurry Seal Project					2 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		3 Pavement Coatings Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	LS	1	354,310.00	354,310.00	472,500.00	472,500.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	48,950.00	48,950.00	42,000.00	42,000.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	3,600.00	14,400.00	4,800.00	19,200.00
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1	TON	5,391	211.72	1,141,382.52	209.00	1,126,719.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	TON	209	222.84	46,573.56	200.00	41,800.00
6	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	TON	1,637	198.73	325,321.01	201.00	329,037.00
7	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	15,680	4.23	66,326.40	4.25	66,640.00
8	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	96,000	0.39	37,440.00	0.35	33,600.00
9	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,500	3.85	5,775.00	3.15	4,725.00
10	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	180,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00
11	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11.A	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	28	385.00	10,780.00	410.00	11,480.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 11.A</b>						<b>2,232,258.49</b>		<b>2,328,701.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project  
For Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021  
District 1, Project No. D1-0006, D1-0011  
District 2, Project No. D1-0007**

Advertised: August 4, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.59)

Addenda: 1 (8/19/20), 2 (8/25/20)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2020

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project						2 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		3 Pavement Coatings Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM		UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
12	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	20	225.50	4,510.00	220.00	4,400.00
13	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 2	TON	7	770.00	5,390.00	755.00	5,285.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 3	EA	17	7,100.00	120,700.00	7,000.00	119,000.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE C)		EA	2	7,150.00	14,300.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
16	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)		LF	40	145.00	5,800.00	143.00	5,720.00
17	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	Like 4	SQFT	440	33.00	14,520.00	32.00	14,080.00
<b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 12 - 17</b>							<b>165,220.00</b>		<b>162,485.00</b>

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Curb Ramps at Intersections with Traffic Signals**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM		UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
18	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	126	225.50	28,413.00	220.00	27,720.00
19	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 2	TON	42	770.00	32,340.00	755.00	31,710.00
20	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")		LF	25	44.00	1,100.00	43.00	1,075.00
21	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 3	EA	13	7,100.00	92,300.00	7,000.00	91,000.00
22	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	2	7,150.00	14,300.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
23	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CAL RSP A88A-CASE B) MODIFIED		EA	1	12,100.00	12,100.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
24	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CAL RSP A88A CASE G) MODIFIED		EA	1	12,100.00	12,100.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
25	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	Like 4	SQFT	1,000	33.00	33,000.00	32.00	32,000.00
26	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		EA	1	1,397.00	1,397.00	1,370.00	1,370.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 18 - 26</b>							<b>227,050.00</b>		<b>222,875.00</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 26</b>							<b>2,624,528.49</b>		<b>2,714,061.00</b>
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project  
For Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021  
District 1, Project No. D1-0006, D1-0011  
District 2, Project No. D1-0007**

**Advertised: August 4, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.59)**

**Addenda: 1 (8/19/20), 2 (8/25/20)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2020**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Slurry Seal Project					4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879		5 VSS International, Inc. Sacramento, CA 95691	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	LS	1	417,093.42	417,093.42	465,272.00	465,272.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	136,535.51	136,535.51	52,000.00	52,000.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	19,835.95	79,343.80	2,520.00	10,080.00
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1	TON	5,391	233.64	1,259,553.24	262.00	1,412,442.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	TON	209	251.95	52,657.55	390.00	81,510.00
6	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	TON	1,637	197.68	323,602.16	295.00	482,915.00
7	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	15,680	3.20	50,176.00	4.20	65,856.00
8	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	96,000	0.51	48,960.00	0.36	34,560.00
9	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,500	4.57	6,855.00	3.15	4,725.00
10	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	180,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00
11	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11.A	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	28	218.43	6,116.04	420.00	11,760.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 11.A</b>						<b>2,561,892.72</b>		<b>2,802,120.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project  
For Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021  
District 1, Project No. D1-0006, D1-0011  
District 2, Project No. D1-0007**

Advertised: August 4, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.59)

Addenda: 1 (8/19/20), 2 (8/25/20)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2020

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project						4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879		5 VSS International, Inc. Sacramento, CA 95691	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM		UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
12	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	20	34.48	689.60	273.00	5,460.00
13	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 2	TON	7	59.38	415.66	330.00	2,310.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 3	EA	17	5,923.98	100,707.66	6,300.00	107,100.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE C)		EA	2	7,610.41	15,220.82	6,327.40	12,654.80
16	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)		LF	40	58.26	2,330.40	375.90	15,036.00
17	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	Like 4	SQFT	440	13.12	5,772.80	15.75	6,930.00
<b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 12 - 17</b>							<b>125,136.94</b>		<b>149,490.80</b>

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Curb Ramps at Intersections with Traffic Signals**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM		UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
18	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	126	34.48	4,344.48	273.00	34,398.00
19	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 2	TON	42	59.38	2,493.96	330.00	13,860.00
20	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")		LF	25	266.70	6,667.50	126.00	3,150.00
21	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 3	EA	13	5,923.98	77,011.74	6,300.00	81,900.00
22	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	2	6,269.25	12,538.50	6,300.00	12,600.00
23	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CAL RSP A88A-CASE B) MODIFIED		EA	1	6,614.52	6,614.52	6,300.00	6,300.00
24	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CAL RSP A88A CASE G) MODIFIED		EA	1	6,959.79	6,959.79	6,300.00	6,300.00
25	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	Like 4	SQFT	1,000	13.12	13,120.00	15.75	15,750.00
26	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		EA	1	761.76	761.76	2,040.00	2,040.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 18 - 26</b>							<b>130,512.25</b>		<b>176,298.00</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 26</b>							<b>2,817,541.91</b>		<b>3,127,908.80</b>
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project  
For Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021  
District 1, Project No. D1-0006, D1-0011  
District 2, Project No. D1-0007**

**Advertised: August 4, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.59)**

**Addenda: 1 (8/19/20), 2 (8/25/20)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2020**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Slurry Seal Project					6 Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc. Reno, NV 89432				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM		UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	563,783.00	563,783.00		
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	90,000.00	90,000.00		
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00		
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1		TON	5,391	285.00	1,536,435.00		
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2		TON	209	280.00	58,520.00		
6	378000	MICROSURFACING 2		TON	1,637	250.00	409,250.00		
7	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	15,680	3.20	50,176.00		
8	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)		LF	96,000	0.50	48,000.00		
9	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)		EA	1,500	4.50	6,750.00		
10	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK		FA	1	180,000.00	180,000.00		
11	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
11.A	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST		EA	28	218.00	6,104.00		
		<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 11.A</b>					<b>2,958,018.00</b>		

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project  
For Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021  
District 1, Project No. D1-0006, D1-0011  
District 2, Project No. D1-0007**

Advertised: August 4, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.59)

Addenda: 1 (8/19/20), 2 (8/25/20)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2020

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project						6 Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc. Reno, NV 89432			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM		UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
12	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	20	165.00	3,300.00		
13	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 2	TON	7	633.00	4,431.00		
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 3	EA	17	7,200.00	122,400.00		
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE C)		EA	2	4,700.00	9,400.00		
16	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)		LF	40	50.00	2,000.00		
17	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	Like 4	SQFT	440	23.00	10,120.00		
<b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 12 - 17</b>							<b>151,651.00</b>		

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Curb Ramps at Intersections with Traffic Signals**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM		UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE		
18	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	126	165.00	20,790.00		
19	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 2	TON	42	633.00	26,586.00		
20	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")		LF	25	124.00	3,100.00		
21	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 3	EA	13	7,200.00	93,600.00		
22	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	2	6,700.00	13,400.00		
23	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CAL RSP A88A-CASE B) MODIFIED		EA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00		
24	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CAL RSP A88A CASE G) MODIFIED		EA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00		
25	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	Like 4	SQFT	1,000	23.00	23,000.00		
26	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		EA	1	1,160.00	1,160.00		
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 18 - 26</b>							<b>195,636.00</b>		

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 26</b>							<b>3,305,305.00</b>		
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	--

# Subcontractors

**Project: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project  
For Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021  
District 1 and District 2**

**Project No.: D1-0006, D1-0011 (District 1)  
D1-0007 (District 2)**

**Apparent Low Bidder: American Asphalt South, Inc.**

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Copp Contracting, Inc. Lic. No. 384209 Buena Park, CA 90621 DIR Reg No. 1000004241	12 - 26 Asphalt Concrete, Concrete, Detectable Warning Surface
Cat Tracking, Inc. Lic. No. 991122 Riverside, CA 92507 DIR Reg No. 1000011750	2, 7 - 9, 11.A Remove and Replace Striping, Roadside Sign